

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल दरभंगा-1
email-eerwddarbhanga1@gmail.com

पत्रांक :- 1867/25/1
प्रेषक,

लहेरियासराय दिनांक 8/9/21

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमण्डल, दरभंगा-1

सेवा में,

अपर-मुख्य-कार्यपालक-पदाधिकारी,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
ब्राडा, पटना।

विषय:- शीर्ष मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क (S.C) योजना अन्तर्गत राशि की अधियाचना के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक के संबंध में शीर्ष 4515 मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क (S.C) योजना अन्तर्गत विहित प्रपत्र में संलग्न पथ के लिए राशि की अधियाचना की जा रही है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि तत्काल रु0 93.00031 (कुल तिरानब्बै लाख एकतीस)मात्र रुपये का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय, ताकि संवेदक को लंबित भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनु0:- यथोक्त

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, दरभंगा-1

प्रतिलिपि:-नोडल पदाधिकारी (MMGSY) ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग पटना को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित।

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, दरभंगा-1

कार्य प्रमंडल का नाम :- ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल दरभंगा-1

कार्य अंचल का नाम:- ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल दरभंगा।

योजना शीर्ष का नाम:- मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सड़क योजना (एस10 सी10)

S. NO.	Year	Block	Name of Road	Name of Contractor	Agreement No.	Administrative Section		Agreement Amount (in Lacs)		Allotment Received (in Lacs)	Total Expenditure As Per MB/MIS	Value of Measurement (in Lacs)	Current Demands (in Lacs)	Remarks
						Length (in km)	Amount (in Lacs)	Construction Work	Maint. Cost					
1	2019-20	Hayaghat	Makhanpur Main Road to Makhanpur Mandal Tola	Kiran Yadav	10258BD/2020-21	0.645	46.50700	41.03733	4.19135	0	0	25.27975	25.27975	BT Work in Progress
2	2019-20	Hayaghat	Horaiipatti Main Road to Roy Tola Horaiipatti	Kiran Yadav	3258BD/2020-21	0.525	40.90100	34.26526	2.90471	0	0	31.36307	31.36307	Physical Complete
3	2017-18	Hanuman Nagar	AMMADIH PATH to GHARARI PCHHIVARI TOL	Darshan Ray	1958BD/2019-20	2.615	183.20000	138.44998	13.00048	28.77634	28.77634	65.13383	36.35749	GRILL WORK IN PROGRESS
Total													93.00031	

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Work Division, Darbhanga-1

R.W.D. Works Division
Darbhanga-1

FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule- 150)

Form of Utilisation Certificate up to dated AUG-2021

M.M.G.S.Y. (S.C)

PIU- RWD, Works Division, Darbhanga-1

Sl. No	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in Rs. Lakh)	Amount Received (in Rs. Lakh)	Particulars
1	Construction of Rural roads under MMGSY. (S.C)	BRRDA, Patna. Lt No-66 WE dt.-30.04.2019 BRRDA, Patna. Lt No-80 dt.18-05-2021 (CFMS)	5819.73183 3238.75713	Certified that out of 5819.73183 Lakh & Rs 3238.75713 Lakh (CFMS) received till 31-05-2021 In favour of Executive Engineer, RWD Bihar work division Darbhanga-1. A sum of Rs 5799.05425 Lakh & Rs 3096.57685 Lakh (CFMS) has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY (S.C) Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 20.67758 Lakh & Rs 142.18028 Lakh (CFMS) remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
	Total		9058.48896	

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised :-

- Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- Constructions materials have tested.
- Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conduction by the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer
- All other codal formalities have been observed.

Physical Progress achieved :-

- Construction of Road Works.
- Construction of CD Works.

D. A. O.

R.W.D. Works Division

Executive engineer,

R.W.D. Works Division Darbhanga-1

07/4/21

Makkanpur Main Road to Makhanpur
Mandal Tola (MMGSY-55)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Doobhange-1 **DIVISION**

Hayaghat **SUB-DIVISION**

M.P. No. 3586

Measurement Book

Cont — Kishan Yadav

2nd on A/c bill

1

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/A -	Makhanpur main road to Makhanpur Mandal tole				
N/A -	Kiran Yadav Tardik Railwar Barhange				
Agreement No -	500/2020-21				
	MMGSY (SC)				
DOT -	11.06.2020				
DOT -	11.03.2021				
Total length -	.625 KM				

Date of measurement

05/03/2021

(1) Providing & fixing of bench mark etc

01 no

(2) Providing & fixing of Reference Pillar

03 no

(3) Clearing & grubbing Road Land including etc

$625.00 \times 3.50 = 2187.50 \text{ m}^2$
 $= 2187.5 \text{ Hef}$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4)	Providing & fixing of typical mmsy Board etc				
					03 m
(5)	Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits of taken by 1000 M lead				
					30% of $446.32 \text{ m}^3 = 133.926 \text{ m}^3$
	Taken by 100 M lead				
					30% of $1021.64 \text{ m}^3 = 312.492 \text{ m}^3$

(3x 600 mm HPC) work					
(6)	earthwork in excavation for structure as per technical specification.				
	H/W $3 \times 2 \times 4.15 \times 1.40 \times 1.47 = 51.244 \text{ m}^3$				
	beddy $3 \times 1 \times 5.78 \times 1.07 \times .25 = 4.638 \text{ m}^3$				
	Total = 55.882 m ³				
(7)	Type-B (15 th class) beddy lying in well compacted local sand approved material etc				
	bedding in PCC M.S.				$3 \times 5.78 \times 1.07 \times .55 = 10.204 \text{ m}^3$
	deduction of pipe				$3 \times 5.78 \times .22 = 3.814 \text{ m}^3$
	Total = 6.389 m ³				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8)	pcc 415 grade providing Cement concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundation etc				
	3x2x	3.85	1.20	0.15	$= 4.851 m^3$

(9)	head wall in brick masonry work in Cement mortar (1:4) etc				
-----	---	--	--	--	--

1/4 parapet	3x2x	3.85	0.825	2.005	$= 38.210 m^3$
-------------	------	------	-------	-------	----------------

	3x2x	3.85	0.600	0.40	$= 5.544 m^3$
--	------	------	-------	------	---------------

less (perimeter) hill end	3x2x	0.65	0.610	0.1	$= 1.701 m^3$
------------------------------	------	------	-------	-----	---------------

Total = $42.05 m^3$

(10)	providing & laying reinforced concrete concrete pipe H-P-3				
	3x3x	2.50			$= 22.50 m$

(11)	Plastering with cm (1:4) thick on brick work on sub-structure as per technical specifications				
------	--	--	--	--	--

parapet side	3x2x	3.85	1.00		$= 26.20 m^2$
-----------------	------	------	------	--	---------------

parapet face	3x4x	0.40	0.50		$= 2.40 m^2$
-----------------	------	------	------	--	--------------

parapet top	3x2x	3.85	0.40		$= 9.24 m^2$
----------------	------	------	------	--	--------------

head wall side	3x2x	3.85	0.60		$= 13.86 m^2$
-------------------	------	------	------	--	---------------

Total = $71.70 m^2$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Limit as per agreement
= 42.56 m²

(12) Construction of
sub. grade & earthen
shoulder with
approved material
obtained from borrow
pits etc.

Flexash

Adjunct of GSB

$$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.320 \times .20 = 158.40 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.320 \times .20 = 158.40 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 25.00 \times 1.320 \times .20 = 13.20 \text{ m}^3$$

Adjunct
of WBM

$$2 \times 10 \times 80.00 \times 1.190 \times .075 = 53.55 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 80.00 \times 1.190 \times .075 = 53.55 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 25.00 \times 1.190 \times .075 = 2.46 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 441.56 \text{ m}^3$$

(13) Construction of GSB for
material (in 600 m length)

$$\frac{10.00 \times 6.00 \times 7.00 \times 2.00 \times .200}{3} = 18.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$11.00 \times 2.050 \times .200 = 8.91 \text{ m}^3$$

$$4 \times 30.00 \times 2.050 \times .200 = 97.20 \text{ m}^3$$

$$15 \times \frac{2.00 + 2.80 + 2.20}{3} \times .200 = 12.99 \text{ m}^3$$

$$10.00 \times 2.450 \times .200 = 8.10 \text{ m}^3$$

$$14 \times 30.00 \times 2.050 \times .200 = 340.20 \text{ m}^3$$

$$14.00 \times 2.050 \times .200 = 11.34 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 492.74 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14) providing laying spreading & compacting stone LBM go- th etc (600m)					
10.00	5.80 + 7.00 + 7.80			x.075 =	5.12 m ³
	3				
	11.00	3.75		x 0.75 =	3.09 m ³
	4	30.00	3.75	x 0.75 =	33.75 m ³
15x	4.70 + 4.80 + 4.60			x 0.75 =	4.79 m ³
	3				
	10.00	3.75		x 0.75 =	2.81 m ³
	14	30.00	3.75	x 0.75 =	118.12 m ³
	14.00	3.75		x 0.75 =	3.93 m ³
	Total =				121.63 m ³

103/03/21
22/4/21

103/03/21
22/4/21

Material statement

carls work	226.418 m ³
metal	625.89 m ³
c/sant	131.95 m ³
screening	49.73 m ³
bricks	21025 m

103/03/21
22/4/21

103/03/21
22/4/21

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1)	R/V Bench mark				
	Qty R/V P - ①				
	———— 0.12m				
② $4094.92/\text{each} \times 01 = 4095.0$					
(2)	R/V Reference pillar				
	Qty R/V P - ①				
	———— 0.32m				
③ $1881.61/\text{each} \times 3 = 5645.0$					

(3)	clearing & grub				
	road land				
	Qty R/V P - ①				
	———— 0.21875 Hct				
	④ $49496.70/\text{Hct} \times 0.21875 = 10827.0$				
(4)	providing & laying				
	mmsy road				
	Qty R/V P - (2)				
	———— 0.32m				
	⑤ $9426.66/\text{each} \times 3 = 28280.0$				
(5)	Construction of				
	embankment				
	with material				
	obtained from				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
borrow pits etc					
Qty R/V P - (2)					
1000 H lead					
— 133.926 m ³					
@ 175.11/m ³ × 133.926 =					23452.0
100 m lead					
— 312.492 m ³					
@ 139.62/m ³ × 312.492 =					43630.0
(6) Earth work in excavation etc					
Qty R/V P - (2)					
— 55.882 m ³					
@ 260.59/m ³ × 55.882 =					14562.0
(7) TYPE-B 251 class bedding laying					
Qty R/V P - (2)					
— 6.389 m ³					
@ 449.06/m ³ × 6.389 =					2869.0
(8) PCC Nil in open foundation etc					
Qty R/V P - (3)					
— 4.851 m ³					
@ 5633.75/m ³ × 4.851 =					27329.0
(9) Lead wall in brick masonry					
work in concrete					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		mortar (1:4) cft			
		Qty R/V P — (2)			
		— 42.05 m ³			
		@ 5804.79 / m ³ × 42.05 =			244091.0

(10)		P/V laying pipe			
		NP-3			
		Qty R/V P — (3)			
		— 22.50 m			
		@ 2599.00 / m × 22.50 =			58478.00

(11)		Plastering with			
		cm (1:4) Thick			
		on brick work			

		Qty R/V P — (4)			
		— 42.06 m ²			
		@ 175.50 / m ² × 42.06 =			7382.00

(12)		Construction of			
		sub-grade &			
		earthwork			
		Qty R/V P — (4)			
		— 441.56 m ³			
		@ 176.75 / m ³ × 441.56 =			78046.00

(13)		Construction of			
		granular sub			
		base by providing			

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			
	No.	L.	B.	D.
well grade				
material gr-1				
Qty R/V P - (A)				
				492.74 m ³
(A) $2742.81 / m^3 \times 492.74 =$				1351992.00
providing by				
supplying &				
manufacturing				
WBM - 17				
Qty R/V P - 5				
				171.63 m ³
(B) $3211.64 / m^3 \times 171.63 =$				551540.00
total = 3285718.00				
12% 4.57				
1.1 labor cost = 24853.00				
total = 2808861.00				
10% better 1/12				
= (-) 280886.00				
total = 2527975.00				

Hard path

Main Road to Roy Tola
Haralpathi

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(MMGSYS)

Darbhanga - 1

DIVISION

Hayaghat

SUB-DIVISION

M.B.No. 3585

Measurement Book

cont. -

Kishan Yadav

ABSTRACT OF COST

(1)

providing & fixing
bench mark

Qty R/V Page ①

0.12

$$\textcircled{a} 2089.21/\text{each} \times 1 = 2089.0$$

(2)

providing reference

Pillar

Qty R/V Page ①

0.22

$$\textcircled{a} 1878.15/\text{each} \times 2 = 3756.0$$

(3)

clearing & grub

Qty R/V Page ①

17.15 Met

$$\textcircled{a} 49496.70/\text{Met} \times 0.1715 = 8489.0$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
(*) Excavation for road work in cord				
Gdy R/L Page-②				
				36.95 m ²
@ 74.10/m ³ x 36.95 =				2728.2
Construction of sub-grade & earthen sills				
Gdy R/L P-③				
				359.916 m ²
@ 146.93/m ³ x 359.916 =				52561.5
Construction of G.S.R gr-s				
(6)				
Gdy R/L P-④				
				51.30 m ²
@ 2695.54/m ³ x 51.30 =				138281.4
Providing & laying				
15.0m - III cat I				
Gdy R/L P-(5)				
				135.208 m ²
@ 335.252/m ³ x 135.208 =				45355.0
Construction of un-rendered				
Gdy R/L P-(6)				
				301.216 m ²
@ 2120.29/m ³ x 301.216 =				638495.0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pit Qty R/V P - (2) 1000 M lead — 60311 m ³ 100 M lead — 18100 m ³ @ 145.11/m ³ × 60311 = 10581.0 @ 139.62/m ³ × 18100 = 19686.0					
(10) Laying bricks etc. prepared self-gault with brick edge Qty R/V P - (8) — 166.50 m ² @ 272.88/m ² × 166.50 = 38668.0					
(11) Reinforced concrete M.S. & M. Stone Qty R/V P - (8) — 0.2 m ³ @ 2329.62/cu m × 2 = 8659.0					
(12) 200 M stone arc cast etc. Qty R/V P - (5) — 0.2 m ³ @ 612.62/cu m × 2 = 1225.0					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13)	600 MM square 8 triangle board Qty R/V P - (8) — 0x m				
	② 3988.81 / each x 4 = 15955.0				
(14)	600 MM circular Board etc Qty R/V P - (8) — 02 m				
	② 5115.78 / each x 02 = 10232.0				
(15)	600 MM x 250 MM rectangular Board				

	Qty R/V P - (8) — 0x m				
	② 5000.21 / each x 04 = 20002.0				
(16)	providing & fixing TYPICAL m m ssy Board etc Qty R/V P - (8) — 03 m				
	② 9413.96 / each x 03 = 28242.0				
(17)	Road marking will not applied thermo plastic Compound in				

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
cc pavement					
etc					
Qty HV P-79					
			92.00 m ²		75184.00
@ 817.22 / each			92.00		6767.00
Total					= 3083881.00
12% GST					= 370066.00
1% Labourers wages					= 30839.00
Total					= 3484786.00
10% below of the agreed					= 348479.00
Total					= 3136307.00
08/03/21					
SB					

material statement

Earth work	201311 m ³
Metal	477.81 m ³
screening	39.21 m ³
c/sand	154.03 m ³
bricks	8991 NO

08/03/21
SB

certify that this work has been completed as per specification of engg in charge

08/03/21
SB

Continuation